FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) M&G-8436.57US01

10-08-1998



100846375

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or commissioner or c	opy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies): Cornelis Frederik Du Toit Mathias Martin Ernest Richard John Hutchinson John Heywood Thomson	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): DELTEC NEW ZEALAND LIMITED 84 Main Road, Tawa Wellington 6230 New Zealand			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No execution date of the application is: 16 September 1998 B. Patent No.(s)			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Brian H. Batzli Address: Merchant, Gould, Smith, Edell, Welter & Schmidt, P.A. 3100 Norwest Center 90 South Seventh Street Minneapolis, MN 55402-4131	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any overpayments to our Deposit account number: 13-2725			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
Brian H. Batzli Name of Person Signing Do not detach to Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Paten	September 25, 1998 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2 this portion Ints and Trademarks			
Box Assign Washington, I Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about a document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the samp Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information systems, PK2-1000C, Washi Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.	D.C. 20231 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the legander speed. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S.			

00000107 09160914

01 FC:581

10/06/1998 TTOH11

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 9489 FRAME: 0486 **▼INSTRUCTIONS**

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. RIGHTS TO CORPORATION

		Page 1				
		WHEREAS Cornelis Frederick Du Toit 1. residing at 6	St. Annes Square, Tawa, Wellingtor			
Inventor(s) Name,	•	New Zealand				
Address,		and a citizen of	New Zealand :			
Citizenship		2 Mathing Martin Ernestresiding at 26	Forest Road, Pinehaven,			
		Ehlen Up	per Hutt, New Zealand			
		and a citizen of The	e Netherlands ;			
		3. Richard John residing at 77	Fyvie Avenue, Wellington			
		Hutchinson New Zealand				
		and a citizen of <u>New Zealand</u> ;				
	4 John Heywood residing at 29 Ferry Street, Seatoun, Thomson Wellington, New Zealand					
Date Patent	and a citizen of					
Declaration (nerein called "THE UNDERSIGNED") have made an invention and ha						
Signed and Title		Letters Patent of the United States onis entitled AN ANTENNA	for this invention, which application			
1 sue	•	is endued At Attitude	and which has been given			
Serial No. and	•	Serial Number and the filing	······································			
Filing Date	•	DELITEC NEW ZEALAND LIMITED				
Name of	tame of ▶ AND WHEREAS (herein		(herein called			
Corporation		"ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized under the laws of New Zealand and having an				
		office and place of business at 84 Main Road, Tawa, Wellington 6230				
State or						
Incorporation	wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and patent application and					
and Address		any Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;				
	NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable					
		consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby a				
		sell, assign and transfer to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and				
		the United States in and to the invention disclosed in the a				
		application, all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, al				
	from, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and THE UNDERSIGNED hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to Issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid invention to the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.					
		THE UNDERSIGNED hereby agree that THE UN				
	tives will make, execute and deliver (without charge but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE) any and all other					
		instruments in writing including any and all further applicatio documents, and will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its succ				
		THE UNDERSIGNED relating to said invention and the history	essors and representatives at facts known to			
		ings and generally do all things which may be necessary or de	circhia to vast the ASSIGNEE its successors			
		or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the said i				
		titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assign				
		THE UNDERSIGNED represent and agree with said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that no				
	assignment grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed					
		has been or will be made to others by THE UNDERSIGNED, as	nd that full right to convey the same as herein			
		expressed is possessed by THE UNDERSIGNED.				
		IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, THE UNDERSIGNED have hereunto set their hand on the dates indicated				
		below.	ordanio agrinon mana on tro datos mosatos			
		$(\gamma) \mapsto$	c t t come			
Each Inventor	>	<u> </u>	16 September 1998			
Must Sign and Date		Signature	Date			
IV DAID		At Market	Date 16 September 1998 16 September 1998			
Note: No			1			
Legalization or		Signature	Date			
Other Witness Required		Mittale	16 Calo har 1998			
		Signature	Data			
		Oignature	16 September 1998 Date 16 September 1998 Date			
V940415		Mr. Hi Thomas	16. September 1948			
		Signature	Date			
		-				

MERCHANT & GOULD

PATENT REEL: 9489 FRAME: 0487